GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6397
ANSWERED ON 05.04.2018

CONSTRUCTION OF BARRAGESON MAHANADI RIVER

6397. DR. PRABHAS KUMAR SINGH
SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:
(@ whether Chhattisgarh has taken permission from the Government for construction of six industrial barrages across the main arm of inter-State river Mahanadi; and
(b) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION & PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

@ & (b) Centra Water Commission (CWC) under Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Reguvenation (MoWR, RD & GR) carries out techno-economic appraisal of mgor (Command Area more than 10000 hectare) and medium irrigation projects (Command Area more than 2000 hectare and less than 10000 hectare) which are planned on Inter-State river / river basins. Details of projects of Chhatisgarh which were accepted by Technical Advisory Committee (TAC), MOWR, RD & GR, are attached at Annexure-I. In addition to above, projects which were returned back to Government of Chhattisgarh by CWC are at Annexure-l1 and the list of projects of Chhattisgarh treated as deemed returned due to compliance not submitted by State

Government is at Annexure-l11.

*kkk*
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Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Unstarred Question N0.6397 to be answered in Lok Sabha on 05.04.2018 regarding “Construction of Barrages on Mahanadi

River ”

LIST OF PROJECTS OF CHHATTISGARH CONSIDERED AND ACCEPTED BY

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF MOWR,RD& GR

SNo | Mesting Date of Project Name Major/ Estimated | Benefitsin ha
Number Meeting Medium Costin
crore

1 8o™ 07.02.2003 | Mahanadi Major 566.88 264000
Reservoir Project

2 80" 07.02.2003 | Sutiapat Irrigation | Medium 46.9474 6,960
Project

3 81% 04.08.2003 | Mongralrrigation Medium 83.64 9,431
Project

4 g2 19.02.2004 | Minimata (Hasdeo) Major 1312.32 4,33,500/120
Bango
Multipurpose
Project (Revised)

5 oo™ 26.09.2007 | Mahanadi Major 845 264000
Reservoir  Project
(Revised)

6 95" 20.01.2009 | Kelo Irrigation | New- 606.91 22810
Project Major

7 og™" 09.07.2009 | Minimata (Hasdeo) | Major 1660.88 433000
Bango
Multipurpose
Scheme (Revised)

8 99" 24.08.2009 | Koserteda Medium 154.65 11120
Irrigation Project
(Revised)

9 104™ 12.05.2010 | KarraNalla New- 99.19 4,100
Irrigation Project Medium

10 104™ 12.05.2010 | GhumariyaNalla New- 47.79 3,200
Irrigation Project Medium

11 104" | 12.05.2010 | Sutiapat Irrigation | Medium 98.62 6,960
Project (Revised)

12 105" | 25.06.2010 | Khrung Tank Major 101.04 56,300
Project-ERM (Additnl.Irri

15,300)

13 106™ 16.09.2010 | Maniyari Tank | Major 159.95 64,771
Project - ERM

14 115" 24.07.2012 | Minimata (Hasdeo) | Major - 492.31 45,116
Bango Project ERM ( PL-2011- restoration

12)

15 130" | 30/09/2016 | Arpa  Bhaisgihar | Major- 1141.9 25000

Project New Cr.(PL 2014-

15
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Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Unstarred Question No0.6397 to be answered in Lok Sabha on 05.04.2018 regarding “Construction of Barrages on Mahanadi

River ”

List of Projectsof Chhattisgarh Returned Back to State Government

Sl Name of Projects Major/ River Basin Districts
No. Medium Benefited
1 Rajiv SamodaNisda diversion Major Mahanadi Raipur
scheme phase 11
2 Tandula Reservoir Major Mahanadi Durg &
Augmentation scheme (PFR) Dhamtari
3 SukhaNala Medium SukhaNalaa | Ranandgaon
/ Shinath /
Mahanadi
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Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Unstarred Question N0.6397 to be answered in Lok Sabha on 05.04.2018 regarding “Construction of Barrages on Mahanadi
River ”

List of Projectsof Chhattisgarh Treated as Deemed Returned as Compliances not Submitted

Sl Name of Projects Major/ River Basin Districts Compliances
No. Medium Benefited awaited since
1 | Pairi High Dam & Major Pairi/ Raipur 2006
Mahanadi Link Mahanadi
Project
2 | Sondur Reservoir Major Sondur/ Raipur, 2012
Project Mahanadi Dhamtari
3 | Mahanadi Reservoir Major Mahanadi / Dhamtari, 2011
Project Mahanadi Raipur &
(ERM) Durg
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